No. 12.

## THE RENT (CONTROL) LAW, 1954. LAWS 13 OF 1954 AND 58 OF 1955.

# NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 10.

13 of 1954 58 of 1955.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 10 of the Rent (Control) Law, 1954, and of every other power thereunto enabling, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Mr. Stelios Evangelou Evangelides to be President of the Rent Assessment Board of Kyrenia, in the place of Mr. Antonios Michael Attalides, and to direct that the part of the Schedule to the Notification No. 257 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 4th September, 1947, relating to Kyrenia (as amended by Notifications No. 485, 278, 115 and 112 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 22nd December, 1949, 27th July, 1950, 7th March, 1951 and 12th March, 1952, respectively) be amended accordingly.

#### Dated this 31st day of December, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons, Deputy Administrative Secretary.

(M.P. 1120/56.)

No. 13.

THE RENT (CONTROL) LAW, 1954.

LAWS 13 OF 1954 AND 58 OF 1955.

#### NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 10.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 10 of the Rent (Control) Law, 1954, and of every other power thereunto enabling, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Mr. Antonios Michael Attalides to be President of the Rent Assessment Board of Paphos, in the place of Mr. Stelios Evangelou Evangelides and to direct that the part of the Schedule to the Notification No. 257 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 4th September, 1947, relating to Paphos (as amended by Notifications No. 485, 278 and 31 published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazettes* of the 22nd December, 1949, 27th July, 1950 and 19th January, 1956, respectively) be amended accordingly.

Dated this 31st day of December, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons, Deputy Administrative Secretary.

5 - C etter s

13 of 1954 58 of 1955. No. 14.

(M.P. 1120/56.)

THE RENT (CONTROL) LAW, 1954. LAWS 13 OF 1954 AND 58 OF 1955.

### NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 10.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 10 of the Rent (Control) Law, 1954, and of every other power thereunto enabling, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Mr. Ioannis Limnatitis to be President of the Rent Assessment Board of Larnaca in the place of Mr. Charilaos Kyriakou Pierides and to direct that the part of the Schedule to the Notification No. 257 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 4th September, 1947, relating to Larnaca

13 of 1954 58 of 1955.